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Student ID #___________ 

 

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 0980 

32 HOURS 

PROGRAM OF STUDY CHECKSHEET 

2018-2019 
 

In order to complete this program option, a student must satisfy the following. Additional course work necessary to meet one 

of the requirements will not apply toward the degree. 

1. Hold and maintain a valid teaching certificate. 

2. Have completed two years of successful public school teaching. 
 

 

Semester & Grade       
I. RESEARCH, MEASUREMENT AND STATISTICS (3 hours) 

 

____________ EDUC 5113 Techniques of Research (Should be taken in first 8 hours of graduate study) 

 

   II. SPECIALIZATION – SCHOOL PRINCIPAL (14 hours) 
  

____________  EDUC 5533 Fundamentals of Public School Administration                     

____________  EDUC 5573 Public School Finance 

____________  EDUC 5583 Legal Aspects of Education  

____________  EDUC 5623 The Principalship 

____________  EDUC 5832 Practicum and Portfolio in Public School Administration 
 

   III. CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION (6 hours) 
 

____________  EDUC 5173 Fundamentals of Curriculum 

____________  EDUC 5513 Supervision of Instruction 
 

  IV. SPECIAL PHASES OF ADMINISTRATION (6 hours) 
 

____________  EDUC 5413 Introduction to Counseling 

____________  EDUC   5943 Educational Technology Leadership    
 

  V. SUPPORTIVE AREA (3 hours) 
 

  One of the following: 

   ____________________  EDUC  5013 Advanced Educational Technology Strategies 

   ____________________  EDUC 5023 Educational Aspects of Exceptional Child 

   ____________________  EDUC  5053 The Middle School: Phil and Organ 

   ____________________  EDUC 5133 Modern Philosophies of Education  

   ____________________  EDUC 5183 Contemporary Issues in Education 

____________ PSYCH 5313 Advanced Educational Psychology 

   ____________ PSYCH 5323 Classroom Behavior Modification 

 

Students should check with the certification officer at East Central University to confirm no changes 

have been made in state requirements. 

 
 

______________________________________________  __________________________________________ 

Student Signature    Date           Advisor’s Signature   Date 
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EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 0980 

*PROPOSED COURSE ROTATION * 
 

Course Prefix, Number and Name Semesters Offered 
 

EDUC  5013 Advanced Educational Technology Strategies Fall - W 

EDUC  5023  Educational Aspects of the Exceptional Child Spring - W 

EDUC 5053 The Middle School: Phil and Organ TBD 

EDUC  5113 Techniques of Research  Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

EDUC  5133 Modern Philosophies of Education Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

EDUC  5173 Fundamentals of Curriculum Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

EDUC  5183 Contemporary Issues in Education Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

EDUC  5413 Introduction to Counseling Fall & Summer - W 

EDUC  5513 Supervision of Instruction Spring & Summer - W 

EDUC  5533 Fundamentals of Public School Administration Fall & Summer - W 

EDUC  5573 Public School Finance Spring & Summer - W 

EDUC  5583 Legal Aspects of Education Fall & Spring - W 

EDUC  5623 The Principalship Spring & Summer - W 

EDUC  5832 Practicum & Portfolio in Public School Administration Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

EDUC  5943 Educational Technology Leadership Fall, Spring, & Summer - W 

PSYCH  5313 Advanced Educational Psychology Fall & Summer (Even) – W 

PSYCH  5323 Classroom Behavior Modification TBD 

 

NOTE: Course are NOT necessarily in sequential order. 
 

*Some courses may be offered more often than advertised, while others may not be offered when advertised due to instructor 

availability. 

 

 

 Class Legion: 
W – Web Course 
BL – Blended Course of Web and Live 
X – Live Course (Face to Face) 
IDS – Independent Study 
TBD – To Be Determined 
SWB – Synchronous Web Based Course 


